of the Bonds

Buildings and Structures  $61,533.4  $15,548.5   $45,984.9   $44,884.9
Furniture and Equipment  2,476.5  576.5  1,899.9  1,879.9
Transportation Assistance  16,039.6  5,261.9   10,777.7  10,677.7
Redevelopment Assistance  40,583.7  6,149.8   34,434.0  34,084.0
Community Colleges  35.8  28.0   7.8  7.8
Highway and Highway Bridge  50,477.7  3,287.5   47,190.2  47,190.2
Flood Control  1,255.2  65.8  1,189.4  1,189.4
 Total  $172,401.9   $30,918.0   $141,484.0   $139,914.0

Source: Office of the Budget.
(a) Original issuance amounts; not all are presently outstanding.

The amount of debt that may be issued in any given fiscal year for capital projects authorized in
current or previous capital budgets is enacted annually by the General Assembly and approved by the
Governor.  The maximum principal amount of debt currently authorized by the 2025-2026 Capital Budget
is as shown in Table 3 below.

Table 3
Pro Forma Remaining Debt After Issuance of the Bonds(a)

(In Millions)

Capital Facilities
Projects Category Limits

Debt Issued
to Date

Remaining
Issuable

Within Limit

Remaining
Debt

Authorized
After Issuance
of the Bonds

Buildings and Structures $1,100  $0  $1,100  $0
Furniture and Equipment 20  0  20  0
Transportation Assistance 100 0  100 0
Redevelopment Assistance 350  0  350  0
Flood Control 0  0  0  0
 Total $1,570  $0  $1,570  $0

Source: Office of the Budget.
(a) The Bonds are being issued under the debt limits of the 2025-2026 Capital Budget, which became
effective on November 19, 2025.

9

After issuance of the Bonds under the 2025-2026 Capital Budget, no debt will remain authorized
and unissued thereunder.  See “PLAN OF FINANCE – Capital Facilities Projects.”

For a discussion of the Commonwealth’s outstanding debt and projected future issuance of general
obligation debt, see APPENDIX B – GOVERNMENT AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
COMMONWEALTH – “Outstanding Indebtedness of the Commonwealth” herein attached.